Carolyn Rice, Treasurer

Instrument ID

Instrument Description

INVEST - Investment Portfolio

FFCB1000
BKCD1201
FHLM1000
FNMA1000
FHLB1003
FFCB0900
FHLMO0901
FHLB1002
FHLB0903
FHLB1001
FHLB1004
FNMA1001
FHLB1100
FHLM1001
FHLB1005
FFCB1001
FHLM1102
FNMA1100
FHLM1100
FNMA1102
FNMA1103
FNMA1200
FHLM1200
FHLM1203
FHLM1202
FHLM1201
FNMA1201
FNMA1203
FHLB1200
FNMA1202
FNMA1204
FNMA1205
FHLM1204

Fed Farm Credit Bank
PNC Bank CD

Fed Home Loan Mtg Corp
Fed Nat Mortg Assoc.
Fed Home Loan Bank
Fed Farm Credit Bank
Fed Home Loan Mtg Corp
Fed Home Loan Bank
Fed Home Loan Bank
Fed Home Loan Bank
Fed Home Loan Bank
Fed Nat Mortg Assoc.
Fed Home Loan Bank
Fed Home Loan Mtg Corp
Fed Home Loan Bank
Fed Farm Credit Bank
Fed Home Loan Mtg Corp
Fed Nat Mortg Assoc.
Fed Home Loan Mtg Corp
Fed Nat Mortg Assoc.
Fed Nat Mortg Assoc.
Fed Nat Mortg Assoc.
Fed Home Loan Mtg Corp
Fed Home Loan Mtg Corp
Fed Home Loan Mtg Corp
Fed Home Loan Mtg Corp
Fed Nat Mortg Assoc.
Fed Nat Mortg Assoc.
Fed Home Loan Bank
Fed Nat Mortg Assoc.
Fed Nat Mortg Assoc.
Fed Nat Mortg Assoc.
Fed Home Loan Mtg Corp

Average Weighted Yield :

Average Weighted Days to Maturity :

MONEYMKT - Money Market Funds

07STAR
08FGOV
11PNC

STAR Ohio
Federated Govt Obl Fund
PNC Trust Govt MM Fund

Average Weighted Yield :

Average Weighted Days to Maturity :

County of Montgomery, Ohio

Portfolio Position Report

As of: 12/31/12

Face Rate

1.7500
0.1500
1.6250
1.7500
1.6250
2.2500
2.5000
2.3750
2.5000
2.5000
1.0000
2.6250
2.0000
1.7500
1.5400
1.8100
1.6700
2.0000
2.0000
1.2500
1.3750
1.2000
1.1500
1.0000
0.8500
0.8750
0.8750
0.8750
0.7500
0.8750
0.8750
0.8750
0.8500

0.0700
0.0100
0.0100

Eff. Mat. Date

2/21/2013
2/24/2013
4/15/2013
5/7/2013
6/14/2013
7/29/2013
1/7/2014
3/14/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014
9/29/2014
11/20/2014
7/28/2015
9/10/2015
11/17/2015
12/8/2015
6/1/2016
7/15/2016
8/8/2016
9/28/2016
11/29/2016
3/6/2017
5/30/2017
7/28/2017
8/14/2017
8/15/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
9/8/2017
10/26/2017
10/26/2017
12/20/2017
12/26/2017

Portfolio Totals :

1/1/2013
1/1/2013
1/1/2013

Portfolio Totals :

Settled Par

10,000,000.00
717,759.94
10,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
30,000,000.00

$465,717,759.94

244,474.61
294,957.76
1,897,114.79

$2,436,457.16
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MUNI - Municipal Bonds

099012

199012

MUNI0720
899047

899068

MUNIO705
MUNI0805
MUNI0824
MUNI0840
MUNIO0606
MUNI0870
MUNI1116
MUNI1136
MUNI1176
MUNI1101
MUNI1200
MUNI1156
099013

199013

MUNIO721
MUNI1000
899048

899069

MUNIO706
MUNIO806
MUNI0825
MUNI0841
MUNIO0607
MUNI0852
MUNI0871
MUNI1117
MUNI1137
MUNI1177
MUNI1102
MUNI1201
MUNI1157
099014

199014

MUNIO0722
MUNI1001
899049

899070

MUNIO707
MUNI0807
MUNI0826
MUNI0842
MUNIO0608
MUNI0853
MUNI1118
MUNI1138
MUNI1178
MUNI1103
MUNI1202
MUNI1158
199015

MUNI0723
MUNI1002
899050

Jackson Twp, OH

Montgomery Co OH(2001)
Montgomery Co,OH (WOLF)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)
Montgomery Co,OH (WAIT)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co,0OH (HARDIN)
Montgomery Co,0OH (MANNING)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Montgomery Co OH (Dispatch)
Montgomery Co,OH(Airway Water)
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane S
Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,0OH(CenterwoodLan
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Water
Jackson Twp, OH

Montgomery Co OH(2001)
Montgomery Co,0OH (WOLF)
Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)
Montgomery Co,OH (WAIT)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co,0OH (HARDIN)
Montgomery Co,0OH (MANNING)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Butler Twp, OH (2008)
Montgomery Co OH (Dispatch)
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,0OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane S
Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,0OH (CenterwoodLa
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Water
Jackson Twp, OH

Montgomery Co OH(2001)
Montgomery Co,OH (WOLF)
Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)
Montgomery Co,OH (WAIT)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co,0OH (HARDIN)
Montgomery Co,0OH (MANNING)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane S
Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,0OH (Centerwood L
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Montgomery Co OH(2001)
Montgomery Co,OH (WOLF)
Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)

7.0000
5.0000
4.4000
4.0000
4.0000
4.4000
4.4000
4.3500
4.3500
5.5000
4.1000
3.5500
3.5500
3.2500
3.9000
2.6000
3.2500
7.0000
5.0000
4.4000
4.2200
4.0000
4.0000
4.4000
4.4000
4.3500
4.3500
5.5000
4.6000
4.1000
3.5500
3.5500
3.2500
3.9000
2.6000
3.2500
7.0000
5.0000
4.4000
4.2200
4.0000
4.0000
4.4000
4.4000
4.3500
4.3500
5.5000
4.6000
3.5500
3.5500
3.2500
3.9000
2.6000
3.2500
5.0000
4.4000
4.2200
4.0000

8/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013
12/1/2013

8/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014
12/1/2014

8/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2015
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016

10,000.00
18,334.73
2,640.00
14,180.19
1,894.39
1,330.00
40,000.00
1,100.00
1,400.00
5,747.00
459,000.00
1,220.00
1,079.00
3,264.00
790.00
3,085.73
3,282.00
10,000.00
19,251.46
2,760.00
105,000.00
14,747.40
1,970.17
1,380.00
42,000.00
1,200.00
1,600.00
6,064.00
70,000.00
478,000.00
1,280.00
1,117.00
3,369.00
822.00
3,165.96
3,388.00
15,000.00
20,214.03
2,890.00
110,000.00
15,337.29
2,048.97
1,440.00
43,000.00
1,300.00
1,600.00
6,397.00
70,000.00
1,310.00
1,156.00
3,480.00
853.00
3,248.27
3,499.00
21,224.74
3,010.00
110,000.00
15,950.79
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899071

MUNIO0708
MUNI0808
MUNI0827
MUNI0609
MUNI0843
MUNI0854
MUNI1119
MUNI1139
MUNI1179
MUNI1104
MUNI1203
MUNI1159
199016

MUNIO724
MUNI1003
899051

899072

MUNIO709
MUNI0809
MUNI0828
MUNI0610
MUNI0844
MUNIO855
MUNI1120
MUNI1140
MUNI1180
MUNI1105
MUNI1204
MUNI1160
199017

MUNIO725
MUNI1004
899052

899073

MUNIO710
MUNI0810
MUNI0829
MUNIO0611
MUNI0845
MUNI0856
MUNI1121
MUNI1141
MUNI1181
MUNI1106
MUNI1205
MUNI1161
199018

MUNIO726
MUNI1005
899053

899074

MUNIO711
MUNIO0811
MUNI0830
MUNI0612
MUNI0846
MUNI0857
MUNI1107
MUNI1122
MUNI1142

Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)
Montgomery Co,OH (WAIT)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co,OH (HARDIN)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Montgomery Co,0OH (MANNING)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane S
Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,OH (CenterwoodLa
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Montgomery Co OH(2001)
Montgomery Co,0OH (WOLF)

Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)
Montgomery Co,OH (WAIT)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co,0OH (HARDIN)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Montgomery Co,0OH (MANNING)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane S
Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,0OH (CenterwoodLa
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Montgomery Co OH(2001)
Montgomery Co,0OH (WOLF)

Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)
Montgomery Co,OH (WAIT)
Montgomery Co,0OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co,0OH (HARDIN)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Montgomery Co,0OH (MANNING)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co, OH (AirwayWater
Montgomery Co,0OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger LaneSe
Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,0OH (CenterwoodLa
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Montgomery Co OH(2001)
Montgomery Co,OH (WOLF)

Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)
Montgomery Co,OH (WAIT)
Montgomery Co,0OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co,OH (HARDIN)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Montgomery Co,0OH (MANNING)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer

4.0000
4.4000
4.4000
4.3500
5.5000
4.3500
4.6000
3.5500
3.5500
3.2500
3.9000
2.6000
3.2500
5.0000
4.4000
4.2200
4.0000
4.0000
4.4000
4.4000
4.3500
5.5000
4.3500
4.6000
3.5500
3.5500
3.2500
3.9000
2.6000
3.2500
5.0000
4.4000
4.2200
4.0000
4.0000
4.4000
4.4000
4.3500
5.5000
4.3500
4.6000
3.5500
3.5500
3.2500
3.9000
2.6000
3.2500
5.0000
4.4000
4.2200
4.0000
4.0000
4.4000
4.4000
4.3500
5.5000
4.3500
4.6000
3.9000
3.5500
3.5500

12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019

2,130.94
1,500.00
46,000.00
1,300.00
6,749.00
1,600.00
75,000.00
1,370.00
1,198.00
3,592.00
887.00
3,332.73
3,612.00
22,285.97
3,140.00
115,000.00
16,588.81
2,216.17
1,570.00
47,000.00
1,300.00
7,120.00
1,800.00
80,000.00
1,410.00
1,241.00
3,709.00
921.00
3,419.38
3,730.00
23,400.28
3,280.00
120,000.00
17,252.37
2,304.81
1,640.00
50,000.00
1,500.00
7,511.00
1,800.00
80,000.00
1,460.00
1,284.00
3,830.00
957.00
3,508.29
3,851.00
24,570.28
3,420.00
125,000.00
17,942.47
2,397.01
1,720.00
51,000.00
1,500.00
7,925.00
1,900.00
85,000.00
995.00
1,510.00
1,330.00
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MUNI1182
MUNI1206
MUNI1162
199019

MUNIO727
MUNI1006
899054

899075

MUNIO712
MUNI0812
MUNI0831
MUNI0613
MUNI0847
MUNI0858
MUNI1108
MUNI1123
MUNI1143
MUNI1183
MUNI1207
MUNI1163
199020

MUNIO728
899076

MUNI1007
899055

MUNIO713
MUNI0813
MUNI0832
MUNI0614
MUNI0848
MUNI0859
MUNI1109
MUNI1124
MUNI1144
MUNI1184
MUNI1208
MUNI1164
MUNIO714
MUNIO729
899077

MUNI1008
899056

MUNI0814
MUNIO833
MUNI0615
MUNI0849
MUNI0860
MUNI1110
MUNI1125
MUNI1145
MUNI1209
MUNI1165
MUNI1185
899078

MUNI1009
899057

MUNI0815
MUNI0834
MUNI0616
MUNI0850
MUNI0861

Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
Montgomery Co,0OH (CenterwoodLa
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Montgomery Co OH(2001)
Montgomery Co,OH (WOLF)

Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)
Montgomery Co,OH (WAIT)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co,0OH (HARDIN)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Montgomey Co,OH (MANNING)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,0OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
Montgomery Co,0OH (CenterwoodLa
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Montgomery Co OH(2001)
Montgomery Co,0OH (WOLF)
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)

Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co,OH (WAIT)
Montgomery Co,0OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co,0OH (HARDIN)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Montgomery Co,0OH (MANNING)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH (Centerwood L
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Montgomery Co,OH (WAIT)
Montgomery Co,0OH (WOLF)
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)

Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co,0OH (HARDIN)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Montgomery Co,0OH (MANNING)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH (CenterwoodLa
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)

Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co,OH (HARDIN)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Montgomery Co,OH (MANNING)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

3.2500
2.6000
3.2500
5.0000
4.4000
4.2200
4.0000
4.0000
4.4000
4.4000
4.3500
5.5000
4.3500
4.6000
3.9000
3.5500
3.5500
3.2500
2.6000
3.2500
5.0000
4.4000
4.0000
4.2200
4.0000
4.4000
4.4000
4.3500
5.5000
4.3500
4.6000
3.9000
3.5500
3.5500
3.2500
2.6000
3.2500
4.4000
4.4000
4.0000
4.2200
4.0000
4.4000
4.3500
5.5000
4.3500
4.6000
3.9000
3.5500
3.5500
2.6000
3.2500
3.2500
4.0000
4.2200
4.0000
4.4000
4.3500
5.5000
4.3500
4.6000

12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2019
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2020
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2023

3,954.00
3,599.50
3,977.00
25,798.80
3,580.00
135,000.00
18,660.16
2,492.90
1,780.00
54,000.00
1,500.00
8,360.00
1,900.00
90,000.00
1,033.00
1,570.00
1,377.00
4,083.00
3,693.08
4,105.00
27,088.74
3,730.00
2,592.60
140,000.00
19,406.57
1,870.00
57,000.00
1,600.00
8,821.00
2,100.00
95,000.00
1,073.00
1,620.00
1,426.00
4,215.00
3,789.11
4,239.00
1,950.00
3,900.00
2,696.31
145,000.00
20,182.83
58,000.00
1,700.00
9,305.00
2,200.00
100,000.00
1,116.00
1,690.00
1,477.00
3,887.62
4,377.00
4,352.00
2,804.17
150,000.00
20,990.15
62,000.00
1,800.00
9,818.00
2,200.00
100,000.00
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MUNI1111
MUNI1126
MUNI1146
MUNI1186
MUNI1210
MUNI1166
899079

MUNI1010
899058

MUNI0816
MUNI0617
MUNI0862
MUNI1112
MUNI1127
MUNI1147
MUNI1187
MUNI1211
MUNI1167
899080

MUNI1011
899059

MUNIO0817
MUNI0618
MUNI0863
MUNI1113
MUNI1128
MUNI1148
MUNI1188
MUNI1212
MUNI1168
MUNI1012
MUNI0818
MUNI0619
MUNI0864
MUNI1114
MUNI1129
MUNI1149
MUNI1213
MUNI1189
MUNI1169
MUNI1013
MUNI0819
MUNI0865
MUNI1130
MUNI1150
MUNI1214
MUNI1190
MUNI1170
MUNI1014
MUNI1131
MUNI1151
MUNI1215
MUNI1191
MUNI1171
MUNI1015
MUNI1132
MUNI1152
MUNI1216
MUNI1192
MUNI1172
MUNI1133

Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH (centerwood L
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)

Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,0OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
Montgomery Co,0OH (CenterwoodLa
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Montgomery Co, OH (HOM)

Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co, OH (CEN)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co, OH (Airway Wate
Montgomery Co,0OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
Montgomery Co,0OH (Centerwood L
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Montgomery Co, OH (WALD)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co, OH (Tom's Run)
Montgomery Co, OH (Airway Wate
Montgomery Co,0OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH (Centerwood L
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co,OH(CAYLOR)
Butler Twp,OH (2008)

Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,0OH (Centerwood L
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,0OH (Centerwood L
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Butler Twp, OH (2010)
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
Montgomery Co,0OH (Centerwood L
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
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3.2500
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3.5500
3.5500
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4.2200
3.5500
3.5500
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3.2500
3.2500
4.2200
3.5500
3.5500
2.6000
3.2500
3.2500
3.5500

12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2026
12/1/2026
12/1/2026
12/1/2026
12/1/2026
12/1/2026
12/1/2026
12/1/2026
12/1/2026
12/1/2026
12/1/2027
12/1/2027
12/1/2027
12/1/2027
12/1/2027
12/1/2027
12/1/2027
12/1/2027
12/1/2028
12/1/2028
12/1/2028
12/1/2028
12/1/2028
12/1/2028
12/1/2029
12/1/2029
12/1/2029
12/1/2029
12/1/2029
12/1/2029
12/1/2030

1,159.00
1,740.00
1,529.00
4,494.00
3,988.71
4,519.00
2,916.33
155,000.00
21,829.75
64,000.00
10,357.00
105,000.00
1,204.00
1,800.00
1,583.00
4,640.00
4,092.40
4,665.00
3,032.98
165,000.00
22,702.94
67,000.00
10,927.00
110,000.00
1,251.00
1,860.00
1,640.00
4,791.00
4,198.82
4,818.00
170,000.00
70,000.00
11,528.00
115,000.00
1,300.00
1,940.00
1,698.00
4,307.98
4,946.00
4,974.00
175,000.00
73,000.00
125,000.00
2,000.00
1,758.00
4,419.98
5,107.00
5,135.00
185,000.00
2,070.00
1,820.00
4,534.91
5,273.00
5,303.00
195,000.00
2,150.00
1,886.00
4,652.81
5,445.00
5,475.00
2,220.00
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MUNI1153 Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
MUNI1016 Butler Twp, OH (2010)

MUNI1217 Montgomery Co,OH (Centerwood L
MUNI1193 Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Sewer
MUNI1173 Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Lane W
MUNI1134 Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Water
MUNI1154 Montgomery Co,OH (Airway Sewer
MUNI1218 Montgomery Co,OH (Centerwood L
MUNI1194 Montgomery Co, OH Bigger Sewer
MUNI1174 Montgomery Co,OH Bigger Water
MUNI1219 Montgomery Co,0OH (Centerwood L

Average Weighted Yield :
Average Weighted Days to Maturity :

PREMIUM - Premium Savings Account

PSAUSB
PSAPNC

Municipal Investment Acct
PNC BankMM Savings Acct

Average Weighted Yield :
Average Weighted Days to Maturity :

Average Weighted Yield :
Average Weighted Days to Maturity :

3.5500 12/1/2030 1,952.00

4.2200 12/1/2030 200,000.00

2.6000 12/1/2030 4,773.79

3.2500 12/1/2030 5,621.00

3.2500 12/1/2030 5,652.00

3.5500 12/1/2031 2,300.00

3.5500 12/1/2031 2,021.00

2.6000 12/1/2031 4,897.91

3.2500 12/1/2031 5,804.00

3.2500 12/1/2031 5,837.00

2.6000 12/1/2032 5,025.25

Portfolio Totals : $6,589,979.73
4.2904
3,090

0.0200 1/1/2013 465.52

0.2000 1/1/2013 62,753,423.03

Portfolio Totals : $62,753,888.55
0.2000
1

Grand Totals : $537,498,085.38
1.3340
1,080
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